
Office of Procurement and Contracts 
900 SW Jackson St., Room 451 South 
Topeka, KS  66612  

Phone: 785-296-2376 
Fax: 785-296-7240 

https://admin.ks.gov/offices/procurement-contracts 

Adam Proffitt, Secretary 
Todd Herman, Director 

 Laura Kelly, Governor 

 

 
CONTRACT AWARD 

 
 

Date of Award:   March 01, 2023 
 
Contract ID:   0000000000000000000053795 

 
Event ID:  MMS2200733 

 
Replace Contract: MMS2000359 
 
WSU Procurement Officer:   Robby Murray   
Telephone:   316-978-5185  
E-Mail Address:   robby.murray@wichita.edu   
 
Item:   Medical Products 
 
Agency/Business Unit: Kansas Department of Administration (Statewide-optional) 

 
Period of Contract: March 01, 2023, through March 01, 2025 
 
Contractor:  Medline Industries LP 
 Three Lakes Drive 
Northfield, IL 60093 
Vendor ID: 0000028183 
FEIN: On File 
Contact Person: Lucas McGovern 
E-Mail: lmcgovern@medline.com 
Toll Free Telephone: NA 
Local Telephone: 847-837-2820 
Cell Phone Number: NA 
Fax: NA 
 

Amendment 1: As of 3/3/2023, the Medline incontinence contract has been transitioned to be contained 
within the Medline medical supply contract (MMS2200733).  Please refer to Contract Release M-487(5) for 
details. 
 
Payment Terms:  Net 30 
 
Political Subdivisions:  Pricing is available to the political subdivisions of the State of Kansas. 
 
Procurement Cards:  Agencies may use a P-Card for purchases from this contract. 
 
Administrative Fee: Administrative Fees have been incorporated into the unit prices of this contract. 
 
The above referenced contract award was recently posted to Procurement and Contracts website.  The 
document can be downloaded by going to the following website:  http://www.da.ks.gov/purch/Contracts/ 
New Member Rostering, Data Inquiries and Invoice Matters: 

mailto:robby.murray@wichita.edu


 
Contract ID: 0000000000000000000053795 

MMS2200733 
Page 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Entities that purchase from MMCAP Infuse contracts must be members of MMCAP Infuse in order to access 
contract pricing.  Membership is free and open to state agencies, counties, cities, school districts, federally 
recognized Indian tribes, and other entities recognized by Minnesota Statutes Section 16C.03.  To join MMCAP 
Infuse or verify your MMCAP Infuse ID, please contact mmcap_infuse.membership@state.mn.us.   
 
Members may access the contracts, attachments, and any contract updates on the MMCAP Infuse website 
https://infuse-mn.gov/.  If you do not know your Username and Password, please contact 
mmcap.infuse@state.mn.us. 
 
MMCAP Infuse releases RFPs for Medical Supplies and Equipment. 
 
If you have questions or are interested in discussing medical products or distribution options, please contact 
MMCAP Infuse’s Senior Account Executives:  https://infuse-mn.gov/products/product-ordering/index.jsp  
 
New Member Rostering, Data Inquiries and Invoice Matters: 
 
Elizabeth Gordon, Sales Analyst 

847.949.2696, ecgordon@medline.com  
 
 
CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTACT 
(7:00AM to 7:00PM ALL US TIME ZONES) 
PHONE: 1.800.MEDLINE (633.5463) 
 
AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY SERVICE HOTLINE 
PHONE: 563-543-0558 
 
Purchasing 
 
To submit a purchase order, the easiest way is by submitting through our fully interactive catalog at 
Medline.com. You may also submit PO’s to your designated sales representative (assigned upon account 
creation) or call in orders to our customer service hotline: 1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463).  

 
 
 

mailto:mmcap_infuse.membership@state.mn.us
https://infuse-mn.gov/
mailto:mmcap.infuse@state.mn.us
https://infuse-mn.gov/products/product-ordering/index.jsp
mailto:ecgordon@medline.com

